FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101418888	_]
1:300	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	SHEET
<u> </u>	PATENTS ONLY	
O: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attache	d animir

Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID# Correction of PTO Errord Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame Conveying Party(ies)	dation)	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger X Other Lis Pendens U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
X New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	» # []	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger X Other Lis Pendens U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	» # []	License Change of Name Merger X Other Lis Pendens U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame	» # []	Merger X Other Lis Pendens U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame	, #) ————————————————————————————————————		
Conveying Party(ies)		Secret the		
g : arty(103)		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) BioCell Te	echnology,	LLC Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Yea		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Five Co	ntinent En	nterprise, Inc. If document to be reco		
		is an assignment and receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen		
Address (line 1) 22600 -	of a domestic representative is attached.			
		(Designation must be separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment)		
Address (line 3) Lake Fo	rest	California 92630		
Domestic Representative	Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2000 DNGUYEN 00000179 6025327	F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
\$81 40.00	a			

Public burden reporting forthis collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 714-550-7720
Name	Smith, Steven C.		
Address (line 1)	1800 North Broad	way, Suite 200	
Address (line 2)	Santa Ana, CA 92	706	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· /	rk if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the li ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	, , , ,
rate			025 327
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe	_	
has r	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
Method o		osed 🕮 Deposit Account 🗌	
•	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	
Steven C		XI ln (Sm)	6/16/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0958

Steven C. Smith, Esq. Bar #116246 SMITH & URE 2 A Professional Law Corporation 1800 North Broadway, Suite 200 Santa Ana, California 92706 (714)550-7720 4 Attorneys for Plaintiffs, BIOCELL 5 TECHNOLOGY, LLC, GMP LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC., 6 HEALTH LOGICS LABORATORIES. and MOHAMMAD ISHAO 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT 10 11 BIOCELL TECHNOLOGY, LLC., a CASE NO. 00CC06708 California Limited Liability Company, GMP 12 LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC., a NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS California corporation, HEALTH LOGICS 13 LABORATORIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, and MOHAMMAD ISHAQ, an 14 individual, 15 Plaintiffs, 16 VS. 17 AHMAD ALKAYALI, an individual, FIVE CONTINENT ENTERPRISE, INC., a 18 business entity form unknown, and all persons) unknown claiming any legal right, title, estate, 19 lien, or interest in the property described in the Complaint adverse to Plaintiff's title or 20 any cloud on Plaintiff's cloud thereto, and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive. 21 Defendants. 22 23 24 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an action has been commenced in the above-entitled court on 25 a Complaint of Biocell Technology LLC, GMP Laboratories of America, Inc. and Mohammad Ishaq 26 against Defendants, Five Continent Enterprises, Inc., a business entity form unknown, and Ahmad 27 Alkayali, an individual, and all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, 28

> PATENT REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0959

1	A .					
1	lien or interest in the property described in the Complaint as the United States Patent No. 6,025,327					
2	adverse to plaintiffs' title or any cloud on Biocell Technology's title thereto, and Does 1-50,					
3	inclusive for:					
4	1) BREACH OF CONTRACT;					
5	2) INJUNCTION, PRELIMINARY AND PERMANENT; 3) QUIET TITLE;					
6	4) DECLARATORY RELIEF; 5) FRAUD;					
7	6) NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION; 7) BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY; 8) CONSTRUCTOR TRANSPORT					
8	8) CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST; 9) REPLEVIN OR SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE (Commercial Code §2711, 2716);					
9	10) BREACH OF NON-COMPETITION; 11) INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE;					
10	12) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE; 13) INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT;					
11	14) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT; 15) ALTER EGO; 16) PESCISSION					
12	16) RESCISSION.					
13	and such other allegations as are set forth in the Complaint.					
14	This action affects title to the personal property: United States Potent Number 6 025 227 issued on February 15, 2000					
15	United States Patent Number 6,025,327, issued on February 15, 2000					
16	for Hydrolyzed Collagen Type Hyand the use thereof. Dated: June 7, 2000 SMITH & URE					
17	By: Alm Com					
18	STEVEN C. SMITH, Attorney for Plaintiffs.					
19						
20	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS:					
21	COUNTY OF ORANGE)					
22	On June <u>27</u> , 2000, before me, Patricia M. Shook, a notary public, personally appeared Steven C. Smith, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose					
23	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon					
24	behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
25	WITNESS my hand and official seal. PATRICIA M. SHOCK Commission 1110398					
26	Notary Public — California Charge County					
27	My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2000					
28						

Steven C. Smith, Esq. Bar #116246 1 SMITH & URE 2 A Professional Law Corporation 1800 North Broadway, Suite 200 Santa Ana, California 92706 3 (714)550-7720 4 Attorneys for Plaintiffs, BIOCELL 5 TECHNOLOGY, LLC, GMP LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC., HEALTH LOGICS LABORATORIES, 6 and MOHAMMAD ISHAQ 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF ORANGE, CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT 10 CASE NO. 00CC06708 11 BIOCELL TECHNOLOGY, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company, GMP NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS LABORATORIES OF AMERICA, INC., a 12 California corporation, HEALTH LOGICS 13 LABORATORIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, and MOHAMMAD ISHAQ, an 14 individual, Plaintiffs. 15 16 VS. AHMAD ALKAYALI, an individual, FIVE 17 CONTINENT ENTERPRISE, INC., a 18 business entity form unknown, and all persons) unknown claiming any legal right, title, estate,) lien, or interest in the property described in 19 the Complaint adverse to Plaintiff's title or 20 any cloud on Plaintiff's cloud thereto, and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive. 21 Defendants. 22 23 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an action has been commenced in the above-entitled court on 24 a Complaint of Biocell Technology LLC, GMP Laboratories of America, Inc. and Mohammad Ishaq 25 against Defendants, Five Continent Enterprises, Inc., a business entity form unknown, and Ahmad 26 Alkayali, an individual, and all persons unknown claiming any legal or equitable right, title, estate, 27 28

> PATENT REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0961

.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
1	lien or interest in the property described in the Complaint as the United States Patent No. 6,025,327				
2	adverse to plaintiffs' title or any cloud on Biocell Technology's title thereto, and Does 1-50,				
3	inclusive for:				
4	1) BREACH OF CONTRACT;				
5	2) INJUNCTION, PRELIMINARY AND PERMANENT; 3) QUIET TITLE;				
6	4) DECLARATORY RELIEF; 5) FRAUD;				
7	6) NEGLIGENT MISREPRESENTATION; 7) BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY;				
8	8) CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST; 9) REPLEVIN OR SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE (Commercial Code §2711, 2716);				
9	10) BREACH OF NON-COMPETITION; 11) INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE;				
10	12) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH PROSPECTIVE ECONOMIC ADVANTAGE; 13) INTENTIONAL INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT;				
11	14) NEGLIGENT INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT; 15) ALTER EGO;				
12	16) RESCISSION.				
ļ	and such other allegations as are set forth in the Complaint.				
13	This action affects title to the personal property:				
14	United States Patent Number 6,025,327, issued on February 15, 2000				
15	for Hydrolyzed Collagen Type Hyand the use thereof.				
16	Dated: June 7, 2000 SMITH & URE				
17	By: O M				
18	STEVEN C. SMITH, Attorney for Plaintiffs.				
19					
20	STATE OF CALIFORNIA))SS:				
21	COUNTY OF ORANGE)				
22	On June <u>27</u> , 2000, before me, Patricia M. Shook, a notary public, personally appeared Steven C. Smith, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose				
23	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon				
24	behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
25	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
26	Patricia M. SHOOK Commission # 1110398 Notary Public Collising				
27	Notary Public Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2000				
28					

PATENT REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/03/2000